
Lab name: SRI lnstruments
Client SRI R&D

Client lD: N11806
Analysis date: 0S/10X2020 14:06:03

Method: ActCharcTrap DesE200C
Desoiption: EGD SC=300 150C

Column: 18' HayDPC+6 HayD
Canier: P5@30psi

Data file: ARB133.chr 0
Sample: Canier gas blank 1ml loop

Temperaturc program:

Iflit temp HoH Ramp Final temp
80.00 10.000 0.000 80.00

Evenb:

Time
0.000
0.000
0.o20
o.170
1_050

3.000
3.100
3.400
3.450
3.500
4.300

Ewnt
SOUND
ZERO
P OFF (VacuumPump)
D OFF (VacuuhPump)
F ON (TrapHeat)
G ON (ValveRotate)
D ON (VacuumPump)
D OFF (VacuumPump)
F OFF (TrapHeat)
G OFF (ValveRocate)
INTEG IMMEDIATE
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Air
ca2

Component Retention lnternal units

J.5iJ ',lU6.4ZJ4 0.0000 7o

4.076 3.024A 0.0000 %

111.4474 0.0000



Lab name: SRI lnstruments
Client: SRI R&D

Client lD: N11806
Analysis date: 0611 1 /2020 1 O:43:28

Method: AcGharcTrap Des=200C
Description: ECD SC=600 100C

Column: 18" HayDPC+6'HayD
Canier: P5@30psi

Data file: ARB140.chr 0
Sample: l ml loop room air nopc bkflsuh

Temperature program:

hit temp Hold Ramp
80.00 10.000 0.000

Events:

Finaltemp
80.00

Time
0.000
0.000
0.020
0.170
r.050
3.000
3.100
3.400
3.450
6.500
4.300

Event
SOUND
ZERO
D OFF (VacuumPump)
D OFF {VaeuumPump)
F ON (TrapHeat)
G ON (V6lveRotate)
D ON (VacuumPump)
D OFF (VaeuumPump)
F OFF (TrapHeat)
G ON (ValveRotate)
INTEG IMMEDIATE
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Air
c02
5tsb
Water

Component Retention lnternal Units

3.656 134'16.3180 0.0000 %
4.223 29.2306 0.0000 %
4.926 45.5983 0.0000 ppb
6.243 5663.7186 0.0000 ppm

19154.8555 0_0000



Lab name; SRI lnstruments
Ctient SRIR&D

Client lD; N11806
Analysis da|e: A6lfi EA20 1 1 ;05:0S

Method : ActGharcTrap Des=200C
Description: ECD SC=600 100C

Golumn: 18" HayDPC+6'HayD
Canier: P5@30psi

Data file: ARB14z.chr 0
Sample: 1ml loop room bkfl=3.Z5min

Temperature program:

init temp Hold Ramp
80.00 10.000 0.000

Events;

Finaltemp
80.00

Time
0.000
0.000
0.020
0_170
1.050
3.000
3.100
3.250
3.400
3.450
4.300

Event
SOUND
ZERO
D OFF (VacuumPump)
D OFF (VacuumPump)
F ON (TrapHeat)
G ON (ValveRotate)
D ON (VacuumPumo)

;#iF;,*ii*#)' GAcV..rlt*.-$A
D OFF (VeqlumPump)
F OFF (TrapHeat)
INTEG IMMEDTATE
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Air
Water

Component Retention intemal Units

3.603 10443.7544 0.0000 %
5.453 17.4044 0.0000 ppm

10461.1584 0.0000



Lab name: SRI lnstruments
Client SRIR&D

Client lD: N11806
Analysis date: 06/11/2020 1 1 :34:09

Method: ActCharcTrap Des*200C
Deseription: ECD $G=600 100C

Column: 18" HayDPC+6'HayD
Canier: P5@30psi

Datafile: ARB1rl4.6nr0
Sample: lmlloop room bkft3.7min

Temperature program:

lnit temp Hold Ramp Finaltemp
80.00 10.000 0.000 80.00

Events:

Time Event
O,OOO SOUND
0.000 zERo
0-020 D OFF (VacuumPump)
0.170 D OFF fy'acuumPump)
1.050 F ON (TrapHeat)
3,000 G oN (valveRotate)
3.100 D ON (VacuumPump)
3.400 D OFF (VacuumPump)
3.700 F OFF (TrapHeet)
3.700 G OFF (ValveRotata)
4.300 INTEG IMMEDIATE

.64 000

g.7 Gtcrz.,)gf
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Component

Air
co2
sF6
Water

Retention lnternal Units

3.650 13564,5915 0.0000 %
4.180 30.2235 0.0000 %
4.796 28.4370 0 0000 ppb
5.913 1.8522 0.0000 ppm

13525.1043 0.0000

I ?sfb



Lab name: $Rl lnstruments
Client SRIR&D

Client lD: N11806
Analysis dalet 06h1 12020 1 1 :55:35

Method; ACtCharcTrap Des=200C
Description: ECD SC=600 100C

Colurnn: 18" HayDPC+6HayD
Canier: P5@30psi

Data flle: ARB14s.chr 0
$ample: .l minute room air thru trap

Temperanrre program:

lnit ternp Hold Ramp
80.00 10.000 0.000

Events:

Final temp
80.00

Time
0.000
0.000
0.020
0.120
1.050
3.000
3_100
3.400
3.700
3.700
4.300

Event
SOUND
ZERO
D ON CvacuumPump)
D OFF (VacuumPump)
F ON (TrapHeat)
G ON (ValveRotate)
D ON (VacuumPump)
D OFF (VacuumPump)
F OFF (TrapHeat)
G OFF (VatueRotate)
INTEG IMMEDIATE

.l |,ttr,tg€S UNccY24 *.gDN\
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Air

N20?
SF6
Water

Component Retention lnternal Units

3.693 30098.0454 0.0000 %
4.186 2043.7680 0.0000 %
4.143 5.1414 0_0000 ppm
4.836 720.4224 0.0000 ppb
5.890 3.2728 0.0000 ppm

32870.6500 0.0000
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Lab name: SRI lnskuments
Ctient SRI R&D

ClientlD: N118OG

anawiii'oite: 06,11 12020 12"12:.23
^"'''ii"inoo, RctcnarcTrap Des=200C

DescriPtion: ECD SC=600 100C-- Coir*n, 18" HaYDPC+6HaYD
Canier: P5@30Psi

Data file: ARB146'chr 0
SamPle: .2minute room air thru trap

Tcrnperature Programl

lnit temp Hold RamP

80.00 10.000 0.000

Events:

Final iemP
80.00

Time
o.000
0.000
0.o20
0.224
'1.050

3.O00
3.100
3.400
3.700
3.700
4.300

Event
SOUND
ZERO
D ON (VacuumPump)
D OFF (VacuumPumP)
F ON (TrapHeat)
G ON (ValveRotate)
O ON (VacuumPumP)
D OFF (VacuumPumP)
F OFF {TrapHeat}
G OFF (ValveRotate)
INTEG IMMEDIATE
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sF6/4.843

Water/5.870

Component

Air
co2
sF6
Water

Retention lnternal Units

3.710 37781.7742 0.0000 o/o

4.210 379.129'.t O,0000 Yo

4.843 1592.9427 0.0000 ppb
5.870 3.7108 0.0000 ppm

39757.5568 0.0000
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Lab name: SRI lnstruments
Client SRIR&D

Ctient tD: N11806
Analvsis date: 06/11 /202A 12:24"49' 

Methocl: ActcharcTrap Des=200C

Description: ECD SC5600 100C

Coiumn: 18" HaYDPC+6'HaYD
Carier: P5@,30Psi

Data file: ARBl47.chr 0
SamPle: .3minute mom af thru trap

Temperature Program:

hittemp HoH RamP Final temp

80.00 10.000 0.000 80.00

Evenls:

Time Event
O.OOO SOUND
0.000 ZERO
0.020 D ON Cr'acuumPump)
0.320 D OFF (VacuumPumP)
1.0s0 F ON {TrapHeat)
3.000 G ON (ValveRotate)

3.100 D ON CvacuumPump)
3.400 D OFF (VacuumPumP)

3.700 F OFF (TrapHeat)
3.700 G OFF (ValveRotate)
4.300 INTEG IMMEDIATE

* bOnco3 olrt,r-r1?3 UMUU/4
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r 3 H tut43
Qoorr N-tR-

-c@o *OP

I

@-st'a
I -/3.i60
L7 13.41O

.Ait13 711

sF6/4.850

lWater/5.860

Componenl Retention Area lntetnal Uniis

Air 3.710 37590.7599 0.0000 %

coz 4.216 351.2278 0.0000 %

N2O? 4.410 11.8796 0.0000 PPm
SFO 4.850 2160.1674 0.0000 PPb
Water 5.860 10.1383 0.0000 PPm

40124.173A 0-0000



Lab name: SRI lnstruments
Client SRI R&D

Ctient lD: N11806
Analysis date: 06/1 1 /202Q 1242.47

Method: ActcharcTrap Adsorb=37 Des=200C
Description: ECD SC-600 100C

Column: 18" HaYDPC+6'HaYD
Carrier: P5@30Psi

Data file: ARB148.chr 0
Sample: .4minute room air thru trap

Temperature program:

lnit temp Hold RamP Final temp

80.00 10.000 0 000 80.00

Events:

Time Event
0.000 souND
0.000 ZERO
0.020 D ON (VacuumPumP)
a-420 D OFF (VacuumPumP)
1.050 F ON (TrapHeat)
3.000 G ON {ValveRoate)
3.100 D ON 0lacuumPumP)
3.400 0 OFF o/acuumPump)
3.700 F OFF (TrapHeat)
3.700 G OFF (ValveRotate)
4.300 INTEG IMMEDIATE

o* a,uaP.S U&ourt -' fi4c*
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Component Retention Aaea lnternal Unite

Air 3.706 37243.6600 0.0000 %

co2 4.213 331.1952 0.0000 %
N2O? 4.426 6.8315 0.0000 PPm
SF6 4.850 19it4.6882 0.0000 PPb
Water 5.840 11.5976 0.0000 PPm

39537.9725 0.0000



Lab name: SRI lnstruments
Client SRIR&D

Client lD: N11806
Analysis date: 00111/2020 1?:54:1 3

Method: ActcharcTrap Adsorb=37 Des'200C
Description: ECD SC=600 100C

Column: 18" HayDPC+6'HayD
Canier P5@30psi

Dataflle: ARB14g.chr0
Sample: .4minute room airthru trap

Temperature program:

lnit temp Hold Ramp
80.00 10.000 0.000

Events:

Finaltemp
80.00

Time
0.000
0.000
0.020
0.520
1.050
3.000
3.100
3.400
3.700
3,700
4.300

Evenl
SOUNO
ZERO
D ON (VacuumPump)
D OFF {VacuumPump)
F ON (TrapHeat)
G ON C,/alveRotate)
D ON (VacuumPump)
D OFF (VacuumPump)
F OFF (TrapHeat)
G OFF (ValveRotate)
INTEG IMMEDIATE

n 5 Hruu;t6:e l/A€,tPnf A KDr<c*

o 5 Xruua€! LA'C-o'uPt

Ro.>. Are-.;r+e-;q^ @-zt'c-
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-/3.1&
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Component

Air
CO?
N20?
JFO
Water

Retention lnternal Units

3.710 36031.6060 0.000o o/o

4.220 317.7011 0.0000 %
4.423 7.3520 0.0000 ppnn

4.866 2061"9428 0.0000 ppb
5.826 22.9o5o 0.0000 ppm

38441.5069 0.0000



Lab name: SRI lnstruments
Client SRIR&D

Ctiertt lD; N118ffi
Analvsis date: 06/1 112020 1 3:06:59

' Method: ActCharcTrap Adsorb=37 Des=200C

Desc{iptiofi: ECD SC=600 100C
Coiumn:18" HaYDPC+6'HaYD
Canier: P5@30Psi

Data file: ARB1S0.chr 0
SamPle: TraP blank no vacuum

Temperature Prograrn:

lnit temp Hold RamP

80.00 10.Q00 0.000

Events:

Time Event
O,OOO SOUND
0.000 zERo
o.O2O D OFF (VacaumPump)

0.520 D OFF (VacuumPump)
1-050 F ON (TraPi-leat)

3.000 G ON (ValveRotate)
3.100 D ON (VacuumPump)
3.400 D OFF (VacuumPump)
3.700 F OFF (TrapHeat)
3.700 G OFF (ValveRoiate)
4.300 INTEG IMMEDIATE

CJC) uAc'cJqJ ,-1

Finat temp
80.00

T?tPG,.**L
AffihRo,a^' Arc-

Component

Air
ca2
SF6
Water

Retention lnternal Units

3.700 29031.8559 0.0000 o/o

4.216 85.9138 0.0000 %
4.430 28.0989 0.0015 Ppb
5-830 22.4378 0.0000 ppm

29168.3064 0.0015



Calibration file:

d
3
)
t
o

a

0.000

Avg slope ol curve: 741.71
Y-axis inter6€pt: 0.00
Linearity: 1.00
Number of levels: 3
SDlrel SD of CF's; 43.915.9
Y=741.7143X
12: 0.9854
Last calibrated: Thu Jun 11 13l10:o1 2Q2o

Lvl. Area/ht-
1 720.OOO

2 1592.000
3 2160.000

AMOUNT INJECTED

,dmount CF
1.000 720.000
2 000 796.000
3.000 720.000

Cuffent Previous #1 Previous #2
72A.AA0 N/A N/A
1592.000 N/A N/A
2160.000 N/A N/A
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